FORM P Expires 06 OMB 0651

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	09-20-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
OMB 0031-0027	THE NEW COLD WITH CHAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN				
	101463763		37.		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(tes).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreemen	ıt		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	n) License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # Frame # [(F11	U.S. Government	A		
Corrective Document		se ONLY by U.S. Government	¬		
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)		names of conveying part	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Andrew Joseph P	aszkowski		08/29/00		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
			09/653732		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		lark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) Chemical Produc	is Corporation		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 2470			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) 102 Old Mill Roa	id, S.E.		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Cartersville	Georgia		0120 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Nan		Enter for the first Receivi			
Name Todd Deveau					
Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SA	ANDERS LLP				
	Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200				
Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree St		2			
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia	30308-2216	8			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
3560					
	mation is estimated to average approximately 30 minus	tes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in	cluding time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to compete the Cover St	leet. Send confinients regarding this burden out.	n 1 D 1 -41 Decises (0651 (1027) Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB		
	Legulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Baset, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SI TIMENTS to be recorded with require				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011073 FRAME: 0663

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name an	nd Address Are	ea Code and Tel	ephone Number	404.885.2761		
Name Todd De	Name Todd Deveau					
Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP						
Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200						
Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.						
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216						
	total number of page any attachments	es of the attache	ed conveyance doc	ument #	1	
Application Number(s)	or Patent Numbe	er(s)	Mai	rk if additional	numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent App		Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH n	•	• • •	
Patent Appli	ication Number(s)		r	Patent Num	ber(s)	
If this document is being filed t signed by the first named execu		nt Application, ente	r the date the patent ap	plication was	Month Day Year 08/29/00	
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Enter PCT applica		DCT	PCT		PCT	
only if a U.S. App has not been assig		PCT	FC1 _			
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	mber of properti	es involved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	\$40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by de	Enclosed eposit account or if additi		t Account arged to the account.)			
(Enter for payment by the		sit Account Numl		# 20-150	07	
	_		ge additional fees:	Ves		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Todd Deveau, Reg. No. 29,526

Name of Person Signing

Signature

0613335.01

PATENT REEL: 011073 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Joseph Paszkowski have invented certain improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HIGH PURITY COLLOIDAL SILICA AND POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE, and whereas

CHEMICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION P.O. Box 2470 102 Old Mill Road, SE Cartersville, Georgia 30120

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

CHEMICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

CHEMICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, I assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any International and/or Foreign patent which may issue on or claim priority to said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or CPA thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
August , 2000.	ANDREW ISSERIE PASZKOWSKI
	ANDREW JOSEPH PASZKOWSKI
State of <u>Georgia</u>)	$\frac{8/29/00}{\text{Date}}$
County of Baytow	

On this 29th day of August, 2000, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Wanda L. Smith NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires January 11, 2001

(SEAL)
g:\atlanta\weemskl\0611123.01

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 011073 FRAME: 0665